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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3 v2. 
 

1. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to approve up to 13 elementary teachers to attend a full day in-district 

Questioning to Support Deeper Learning in Mathematics workshop during 
February 2019.  Cost of substitutes will be paid by Elementary Supervisor funds, 
not to exceed $1,350.00. 
 

b. MOTION to amend the October 16, 2018 Education Motion 1f to read:  Motion to 
approve up to 20 middle school teachers to attend a full day in-district Sheltered 
English Instruction workshop on October 10, 2018 and March 5, 2019 and one 
half day on April 3, 2019.  Substitute costs to be funded under district funds.   
 

c. MOTION to amend the November 20, 2018 Education Motion 1a to read: 
 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Kanya Ashley RHS 
Be the Best 

Softball 
Conference 

1/18/19 $296.00 

 
d. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Abromavage Barbara CG 

NJ Association 
for Health, 
Physical 

Education, 
Recreation & 
Dance Annual 

Convention 

2/25/19 & 
2/26/19 

$486.00 
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Black Nancy RMS 
Interpreting 

ACCESS 2.0 
Score Reports 

4/23/19 $128.43 

Black Nancy RMS 

NJ Teachers of 
English to 

Speakers of 
Other 

Languages 
Conference 

5/29/19, 
5/30/19 & 
5/31/19 

$776.40 

Coleman Steven RHS 

Screen Printing 
Experience - 

Brooklyn NY by 
Ryonet 

2/15/19 & 
2/16/19 

$441.99 

Cruz Yacqueline FB 
Interpreting 

ACCESS 2.0 
Score Reports 

4/23/19 $32.00 

DiAgostino Lisa RMS 
Colonialism and 

Genocide 
3/25/19 $7.00 

Fano Jennifer CO 
The 

Superintendents 
Summit 

4/1/19, 
4/2/19, 
4/3/19, 
4/4/19, 

4/5/19 & 
4/6/19 

$2,000.00 

Goldsworthy Sean RMS SHAPE America  

4/8/19, 
4/9/19, 
4/10/19, 
4/11/19, 
4/12/19, 

4/13/19 & 
4/18/19 

$2,455.56 

Finning Robert RHS 
NJ Television & 
Video Teacher 
Convocation 

2/13/19 $112.30 

Fusaro Carmine RMS 

NJ Music 
Educators 

Association 
2019 

Conference 

2/21/19 & 
2/22/19 

$182.40 
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Galembo Noah RHS 
NJ Television & 
Video Teacher 
Convocation 

2/13/19 $112.67 

Gregory Stephanie RMS 

Teaching 
Tolerance 

Social Justice 
Workshop 

3/9/19 $45.00 

Hawkins Janet RMS 

Keys to 
Enhancing Your 
Effectiveness as 
a School Nurse 

1/28/19 $490.30 

Iosso Deborah RHS 

Mid-Atlantic 
Conference on 
Personalized 

Learning 

3/13/19, 
3/14/19 & 
3/15/19 

$900.00 

Iosso Deborah RHS 
Section 504 
Workshop 

5/7/19 $180.00 

Land Michelle RHS 
Interpreting 

ACCESS 2.0 
Score Reports 

4/23/19 $138.61 

Lucas Dawn RMS 
Social Justice 
Teaching 101 

3/9/19 $64.34 

McHugh-Frio Maureen FB 

The Conference 
for New Jersey 
Kindergarten 

Teachers 

2/24/19, 
2/25/19 & 
2/26/19 

$708.08 

Mizzoni Luann RMS 
Section 504 in 

NJ 
2/22/19 $204.58 

Nahan William RHS 

NJ Association 
for Health, 
Physical 

Education, 
Recreation & 
Dance Annual 

Convention 

2/26/19 $232.82 
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Olsen Jonathan CO 
Leading Digital 
Transformation-
Microsoft Event 

2/6/19 $24.00 

Olsen Jonathan CO 

Mandatory 
NJDOE District 

Test 
Coordinator 

Training 

2/20/2019 $17.00 

Paredes-Corbel Paula RHS 
Interpreting 

ACCESS 2.0 
Score Reports 

4/23/19 $48.00 

Rebyak Cross Linda RMS 

100th Annual 
New Jersey 

Association of 
Health, Physical 

Education, 
Recreation and 

Dance 
Convention 

2/25/19, 
2/26/19 & 
2/27/19 

$1,169.00 

Siegel Matthew RMS 

100th Annual 
New Jersey 

Association of 
Health, Physical 

Education, 
Recreation and 

Dance 
Convention 

2/25/19 & 
2/26/19 

$781.10 

Steinert Jennifer FB 

The Conference 
for New Jersey 
Kindergarten 

Teachers 

2/24/19, 
2/25/19 & 
2/26/19 

$744.90 

Torres Kristin RMS 

100th Annual 
New Jersey 

Association of 
Health, Physical 

Education, 
Recreation and 

Dance 
Convention 

2/25/19 & 
2/26/19 

$480.00 
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Van Valen Kathleen RHS 

Introduction to 
Argument-

Driven Inquiry 
for Middle & 
High School 
Educators 

1/18/19 $258.57 

Wagener Jennifer RMS 
Section 504 in 

NJ 
2/22/19 $219.60 

Weiner Amanda RMS LGBTQ Youth 1/23/19 $199.99 

Wright Amelia RHS 

Annual Regional 
Women's 

Educational 
Leadership 

Forum 

3/1/19 $40.00 

 
e. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Olsen Jonathan CO MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,681.00 

Fik Jackie RMS MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,381.00 

Rathjen Thomas CG MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,681.00 
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Thorn Katherine CO MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,681.00 

Wolff Susan RMS MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19 

$2,681.00 

Janulis Jenise FB MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,681.00 

LoRicco Michael RMS MAP Fusion 

6/25/19, 
6/26/19, 

6/27/19 &  
6/28/19  

$2,881.00 

 
Revised:  1/15/19 

 
f. MOTION to amend the 1b Education Motion to read:   

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Falcon-
Duran 

Evy CO 

Social-
Emotional 
Learning 

Through Mindful 
Practices 

1/17/19 $132.98 

Perrone  Frank RHS 

Social-
Emotional 
Learning 

Through Mindful 
Practices 

1/17/19 $132.98 

 
g. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 
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LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Telischak Michelle FB 
Learning and 

the Brain 

2/14/19, 
2/15/19, 
2/16/19, 

2/17/19 & 
2/18/19 

$2,961.00 

Kricheff David IR 
Learning and 

the Brain 

2/14/19, 
2/15/19, 
2/16/19, 

2/17/19 & 
2/18/19 

$2,961.00 

 
2. Field Trips 

 

a. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for approximately 10 students to 
attend the FCCLA Spring Conference, Cherry Hill, NJ, March 28–29, 2019.  
Student costs are funded by their families and fundraising.  Chaperone 
costs are funded through the visual/performing arts district funding. 
 

b. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for approximately 45 student 
members of the RHS Speech & Debate Team to compete at Harvard University, 
Cambridge, MA, February 15 -19, 2019.  Student costs will be funded by their 
families and the Booster Club.  Chaperone costs will be funded through the 
Booster Club. 
 

c. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for 20 students to attend the NJ FBLA 
State Leadership Conference, Atlantic City, NJ, March 20-22, 2019.  Student 
costs are funded by their families and fundraising.  Chaperone costs are funded 
through Randolph High School funds. 

 

d. MOTION to approve a field trip for the Randolph High School on the following 
date.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students.  
No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONE 

 
TRIP 

# OF  
STUDENTS 
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March 4, 
2019 and 
March 5, 
2019 

Grade 9-12 students, J. 
Matyas, G. Lugero & 
TBD 

St. Peter’s University 
Jersey City, NJ 

40 
 

March 17, 
2019 

RHS Wind Ensemble 
students, Dawn Russo 
and one other band 
director 

Pre-concert performance at 
the New Jersey Symphonic 
Winds Concert at the 
Cathedral Basilica of the 
Sacred Heart  
Newark, NJ 
 

55 

 
e. MOTION to approve a field trip for the Randolph Middle School on the following 

date.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students.  
No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONE 

 
TRIP 

# OF  
STUDENTS 

February 
28, 2019 

RMS Technology 
students & Mr. Sheehy 

Mendham Boro Middle 
School 
Mendham, NJ  
 

Approx. 20 

 

3. Miscellaneous 
 

a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying (HIB 
Reports) weeks ending: December 21, 2018 and January 5 and 12, 2019. 
 

b. MOTION to accept the proclamation designating the first week in February 
2019 as the annual observance of National School Counseling Week in 
Randolph Township Schools. 
 

c. MOTION to approve the following student teacher, intern or practicum 
placement for the 2018-2019 school year pending required documentation 
and criminal background clearance as follows: 
 

Name:   Linette Perez 
University/College:  Seton Hall University/PG Chambers 
Experience:   Speech-Language Pathology Internship 
School/Grade:  Randolph High School/9-12  
Cooperating Therapist: Christine Cayero (PG Chambers) 
Dates of Experience: January-May 2019 

 
 


