On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-3 v2.

1. Professional Development

- a. **MOTION** to approve up to 13 elementary teachers to attend a full day in-district Questioning to Support Deeper Learning in Mathematics workshop during February 2019. Cost of substitutes will be paid by Elementary Supervisor funds, not to exceed \$1,350.00.
- b. **MOTION** to amend the October 16, 2018 Education Motion 1f to read: Motion to approve up to 20 middle school teachers to attend a full day in-district Sheltered English Instruction workshop on October 10, 2018 and **March 5, 2019** and one half day on April 3, 2019. Substitute costs to be funded under district funds.
- c. **MOTION** to amend the November 20, 2018 Education Motion 1a to read:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Kanya	Ashley	RHS	Be the Best Softball Conference	1/18/19	\$296.00

d. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Abromavage	Barbara	O	NJ Association for Health, Physical Education, Recreation & Dance Annual Convention	2/25/19 & 2/26/19	\$486.00

	1		1		1
Black	Nancy	RMS	Interpreting ACCESS 2.0 Score Reports	4/23/19	\$128.43
Black	Nancy	RMS	NJ Teachers of English to Speakers of Other Languages Conference	5/29/19, 5/30/19 & 5/31/19	\$776.40
Coleman	Steven	RHS	Screen Printing Experience - Brooklyn NY by Ryonet	2/15/19 & 2/16/19	\$441.99
Cruz	Yacqueline	FB	Interpreting ACCESS 2.0 Score Reports	4/23/19	\$32.00
DiAgostino	Lisa	RMS	Colonialism and Genocide	3/25/19	\$7.00
Fano	Jennifer	со	The Superintendents Summit	4/1/19, 4/2/19, 4/3/19, 4/4/19, 4/5/19 & 4/6/19	\$2,000.00
Goldsworthy	Sean	RMS	SHAPE America	4/8/19, 4/9/19, 4/10/19, 4/11/19, 4/12/19, 4/13/19 & 4/18/19	\$2,455.56
Finning	Robert	RHS	NJ Television & Video Teacher Convocation	2/13/19	\$112.30
Fusaro	Carmine	RMS	NJ Music Educators Association 2019 Conference	2/21/19 & 2/22/19	\$182.40

Galembo	Noah	RHS	NJ Television & Video Teacher Convocation	2/13/19	\$112.67
Gregory	Stephanie	RMS	Teaching Tolerance Social Justice Workshop	3/9/19	\$45.00
Hawkins	Janet	RMS	Keys to Enhancing Your Effectiveness as a School Nurse	1/28/19	\$490.30
losso	Deborah	RHS	Mid-Atlantic Conference on Personalized Learning	3/13/19, 3/14/19 & 3/15/19	\$900.00
losso	Deborah	RHS	Section 504 Workshop	5/7/19	\$180.00
Land	Michelle	RHS	Interpreting ACCESS 2.0 Score Reports	4/23/19	\$138.61
Lucas	Dawn	RMS	Social Justice Teaching 101	3/9/19	\$64.34
McHugh-Frio	Maureen	FB	The Conference for New Jersey Kindergarten Teachers	2/24/19, 2/25/19 & 2/26/19	\$708.08
Mizzoni	Luann	RMS	Section 504 in NJ	2/22/19	\$204.58
Nahan	William	RHS	NJ Association for Health, Physical Education, Recreation & Dance Annual Convention	2/26/19	\$232.82

	T	l .	1	т.	1
Olsen	Jonathan	со	Leading Digital Transformation- Microsoft Event	2/6/19	\$24.00
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	Mandatory NJDOE District Test Coordinator Training	2/20/2019	\$17.00
Paredes-Corbel	Paula	RHS	Interpreting ACCESS 2.0 Score Reports	4/23/19	\$48.00
Rebyak Cross	Linda	RMS	100th Annual New Jersey Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance Convention	2/25/19, 2/26/19 & 2/27/19	\$1,169.00
Siegel	Matthew	RMS	100th Annual New Jersey Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance Convention	2/25/19 & 2/26/19	\$781.10
Steinert	Jennifer	FB	The Conference for New Jersey Kindergarten Teachers	2/24/19, 2/25/19 & 2/26/19	\$744.90
Torres	Kristin	RMS	100th Annual New Jersey Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Dance Convention	2/25/19 & 2/26/19	\$480.00

Van Valen	Kathleen	RHS	Introduction to Argument- Driven Inquiry for Middle & High School Educators	1/18/19	\$258.57
Wagener	Jennifer	RMS	Section 504 in NJ	2/22/19	\$219.60
Weiner	Amanda	RMS	LGBTQ Youth	1/23/19	\$199.99
Wright	Amelia	RHS	Annual Regional Women's Educational Leadership Forum	3/1/19	\$40.00

e. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,681.00
Fik	Jackie	RMS	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,381.00
Rathjen	Thomas	CG	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,681.00

January 15, 2019 Revised: January 15, 2019

Thorn	Katherine	СО	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,681.00
Wolff	Susan	RMS	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,681.00
Janulis	Jenise	FB	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,681.00
LoRicco	Michael	RMS	MAP Fusion	6/25/19, 6/26/19, 6/27/19 & 6/28/19	\$2,881.00

Revised: 1/15/19

f. **MOTION** to amend the 1b Education Motion to read:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Falcon- Duran	Evy	СО	Social- Emotional Learning Through Mindful Practices	1/17/19	\$132.98
Perrone	Frank	RHS	Social- Emotional Learning Through Mindful Practices	1/17/19	\$132.98

g. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Telischak	Michelle	FB	Learning and the Brain	2/14/19, 2/15/19, 2/16/19, 2/17/19 & 2/18/19	\$2,961.00
Kricheff	David	IR	Learning and the Brain	2/14/19, 2/15/19, 2/16/19, 2/17/19 & 2/18/19	\$2,961.00

2. Field Trips

- a. **MOTION** to approve an overnight field trip for approximately 10 students to attend the FCCLA Spring Conference, Cherry Hill, NJ, March 28–29, 2019. Student costs are funded by their families and fundraising. Chaperone costs are funded through the visual/performing arts district funding.
- b. MOTION to approve an overnight field trip for approximately 45 student members of the RHS Speech & Debate Team to compete at Harvard University, Cambridge, MA, February 15 -19, 2019. Student costs will be funded by their families and the Booster Club. Chaperone costs will be funded through the Booster Club.
- c. **MOTION** to approve an overnight field trip for 20 students to attend the NJ FBLA State Leadership Conference, Atlantic City, NJ, March 20-22, 2019. Student costs are funded by their families and fundraising. Chaperone costs are funded through Randolph High School funds.
- d. **MOTION** to approve a field trip for the Randolph High School on the following date. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

			# OF
DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONE	TRIP	STUDENTS

March 4, 2019 and March 5, 2019	Grade 9-12 students, J. Matyas, G. Lugero & TBD	St. Peter's University Jersey City, NJ	40
March 17, 2019	RHS Wind Ensemble students, Dawn Russo and one other band director	Pre-concert performance at the New Jersey Symphonic Winds Concert at the Cathedral Basilica of the Sacred Heart Newark, NJ	55

e. **MOTION** to approve a field trip for the Randolph Middle School on the following date. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

			# OF
DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONE	TRIP	STUDENTS
February 28, 2019	RMS Technology students & Mr. Sheehy	Mendham Boro Middle School Mendham, NJ	Approx. 20

3. Miscellaneous

- a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation and Bullying (HIB Reports) weeks ending: December 21, 2018 and January 5 and 12, 2019.
- b. **MOTION** to accept the proclamation designating the first week in February 2019 as the annual observance of National School Counseling Week in Randolph Township Schools.
- c. **MOTION** to approve the following student teacher, intern or practicum placement for the 2018-2019 school year pending required documentation and criminal background clearance as follows:

Name: Linette Perez

University/College: Seton Hall University/PG Chambers
Experience: Speech-Language Pathology Internship

School/Grade: Randolph High School/9⁻12

Cooperating Therapist: Christine Cayero (PG Chambers)

Dates of Experience: January-May 2019